2019 (Tuesday), Choksi Hall –Essay Writing Competition on "Importance of 

Integrity in Our Life" (in English) for Employees and Students –  

(a) Category -1 (employees of IISc) - 4:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

(b) Category - 2 (students of IISc) - 4:45 p.m. – 5:15 p.m. 

(c) Prizes: in Each Category –  

• First Prize - Rs. 3,100/- (Rs. Three Thousand One Hundred only),  

• Second Prize - Rs. 2,100/- (Rs. Two Thousand One Hundred only), and 

• Third Prize - Rs. 1,100/- (Rs. One Thousand One Hundred only). 

(Evaluation Committee may fix a minimum mark for qualifying for any of the prize. 

In case of tie for a rank, prize money will be shared among winners. Decision of the 

Chair regarding result of the Essay Competition will be final. Result will be